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S. B. No. 135 
(Erickson, Gronvold) 

REGISTRATION OF AIRMEN 

AN ACT 

AERONAUTICS 

To amend and reenact section 2-05-10 of the North Dakota Century 
Code, relating to registration of airmen. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of 
North Dakota: 

§ 1. Amendment.) Section 2-05-10 of the North Dakota 
Century Code is hereby amended and reenacted to read as 
f.ollows: 

2-05-10. Registration of Airmen.) Every individual who 
pilots, maintains, and certifies airworthiness of an aircraft 
within this state shall register with the commission and shall 
renew such registration every two years thereafter in which 
he pilots, maintains, or certifies airworthiness of an aircraft 
within this state. The commission shall charge for any one or 
more such registrations for each individual or company, and 
for each two-year renewal thereof, a fee of three dollars, 
except that the commission shall charge one dollar and fifty 
cents for each two-year registration or renewal thereof for 
student pilots. 

Approved February 23, 1961. 
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S. B. No. 107 
(Gefreh) 

PRINTING ERROR CORRECTION 

AN ACT 

99 

To amend and reenact the first paragraph of section 16 of chapter 91 
of the 1959 Session Laws appearing as section 2-06-15 of the 
North Dakota Century Code, relating to renrumbering such section 
to appear as section 2-06-16 of the North Dakota Century Code 
and to correct a printing error. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of 
North Dakota: 

§ 1. Amendment.) The first paragraph of section 16 of 
chapter 91 of the 1959 Session Laws which appears as section 
2-06-15 of the North Dakota Century Code is hereby amended 
and reenacted to read as follows: 

2-06-16. Joint Operations.) 1. For the purposes of this 
section, unless otherwise qualified, the term "public agency" 
includes municipality and authority, each as defined in this 
chapter, any agency of the state government and of the 
United States, and any municipality, political subdivision and 
agency of an adjoining state; and the term "governing body" 
includes commissioners of an authority, the governing body 
of a municipality, and the head of an agency of a state or the 
United States if the public agency is other than an authority 
or municipality. All powers, privileges, and authority granted 
by this chapter may be exercised and enjoyed by an authority 
jointly with any public agency of this state, and jointly with 
any public agency of any adjoining state or of the United 
States to the extent that the laws of such other state or of the 
United States permit such joint exercise of enjoyment. Any 
agency of the state government, when acting jointly with any 
authority, may exercise and enjoy all the powers, privileges, 
and authority conferred by this chapter upon an authority. 

Approved February 28, 1961. 
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